FCRM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

09-28-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101475248

1	RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET	
		MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patent	4		nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	3-18-00	Conveyance Type]
X New	, , , , , ,	X Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Re Document ID #	cordation)	Security Agreement [Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error	F	Merger	Month Day Year
Reel # Frame	e #	Change of Name	8/7/00
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame	#	Other	
Conveying Party	\mathbf{x}	Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date
Name			Month Day Yea
Name <u>Rhino-skin</u> ,	L.L.C.		\ \ _8/7/00
Formerly			
Individual General	Partnership	Limited Partnership Co	orporation Association
X Other Limited Li	ability Com		
A case.	aurricy Comp	pany	
X Citizenship/State of Incorp	oration/Organizati	on Wyoming	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached
Name Rhinoskin			
Name Rhinoskin,	Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
[
Composed of			
	oadway		
Address/line 1) 970 West Br	- COCCO III II		
Address (line 1) 970 West Br			
Address (line 1) 970 West Br			
Address (line 2)		[Name of the second of the se	2200
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Jackson City		Wyoming State/Country	83002 Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Jackson City	I Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Jackson City		State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code f document to be recorded is an
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Jackson City Individual Genera X Corporation Associa		State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Jackson City Individual General		State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Jackson City Individual Genera X Corporation Associa	ation	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached. Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Jackson City Individual Genera X Corporation Associa Other X Citizenship/State of Incorp	ation oration/Organizatio	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached. Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Jackson City Individual Genera X Corporation Associa	ation oration/Organizatio	Limited Partnership	Zip Code f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached. Designation must be a separate

gathering the data needed to Complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package-0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 701-281-8	822			
Name	Neustel Law Offices, LTD				
Address (line 1)	2534 South University Drive				
Address (line 2)	Suite 4				
Address (line 3)	Fargo, ND 58103				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 6			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Numbers) Registration Number(s)				
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Deposit Account Number:

Michael S. Neustel

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

9-13-00

Date Signed

No

Yes

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I RADEMARKS UNLY	IRADEWARK			
Conveying Enter Addition	g Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name	Rhinoskin, Inc.	8/7/00			
Formerly					
[] Individu	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association			
Other					
X Citizens	ship State of Incorporation/Organization Wyoming				
Receiving Enter Additiona	Party al Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	е				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed o	of				
Address (line	1)				
Address (line	2)				
Address (line					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic					
Other	(Designation m	should be attached oust be a separate of the Assignment)			
	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	ional numbers attached			
	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	e same property).			
Tra	ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number	er(s)			
		i			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0664 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS UNLY	RADEWARK			
Conveyin Enter Addition	g Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attactant conveying Party	hed Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name	Kambouris, Thomas C.	8/7/00			
Formerly					
X Individ	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association			
Other					
	ship State of Incorporation/Organization Wyoming				
Receiving Enter Addition	Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Nam	ne				
DBA/AKA/TA	4				
Composed of	of				
Address (line	1)				
Address (line	2)				
Address (line		Zin Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic					
	(Designation mu	-			
Other		the Assignment)			
	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
	k Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	onal numbers attached same property).			
Tr	rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number	r(s)			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

STATE OF WYOMING Teton County

- 1. Rhinoskin, Inc., a Wyoming corporation, n/k/a KSWM, Inc., a Wyoming corporation, and Thomas C. Kambouris, as successor in interest of Rhino-Skin, L.L.C, of Jackson, Wyoming, have adopted, used and are using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,212,406, dated December 12, 1998. Rhino-Skin, L.L.C. was dissolved on November 24, 1997 and at the time of such dissolution Thomas C. Kambouris was the sole member of Rhino-Skin, L.L.C.
- 2. Rhinoskin, Inc., a Maine corporation with a place of business at 970 West Broadway, Jackson, Wyoming, desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof in conjunction with the purchase of substantially all of the assets of Rhinoskin, Inc., (Wyoming), n/k/a KSWM, Inc.
- 3. In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rhinoskin, Inc. (Wyoming) n/k/a KSWM, Inc. and Thomas C. Kambouris, individually and as successor in interest of Rhino-Skin, L.L.C., do hereby assign to Rhinoskin, Inc., (Maine) all right, title, and interest in and to the mark described herein together with the goodwill of business symbolized by such mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated this <u>7th</u> day of August, 2000.

Rhinoskin, Inc. (Wyoming), n/k/a KSWM, Inc., a Wyoming corporation

Thomas C. Kambouris

Its President

Thomas C. Kambouris, individually and as successor in interest of Rhino-Skin

L.L.C.

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0666

STATE OF WYOMING Teton County

On this 7th day of August, 2000, before me appeared Thomas C. Kambouris, the person who signed this instrument in his own behalf, and who was authorized to sign this Assignment of Trademark on behalf of the identified Corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said Limited Liability Company and Corporation.

JANELL M. OTTOBRE - NOTARY PUBLIC

County of State of Wyoming

My Commission Expires 8-4-01

RECORDED: 09/18/2000

Notary Public

elln () thobre

[Notary's stamp or seal]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002150 FRAME: 0667